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21.6 Personal income, by source and by province, 1972-75 (million dollars) 

Source and province or territory 1972r 

Source 
Wages, salaries and supplementary labour income 
Military pay and allowances 
Net income received by farm operators from farm production 
Nel income of non-farm unincorporated business including rent 
Interest, dividends and miscellaneous investment income 
Current transfers 

From government 
Transfer payments to persons (excl. interest on public debt) 
Capital assistance 

From corporations (charitable and other contributions and bad debts) 
From non-residents 

Tolal, personal income 

Province or territory 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scolia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberia 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 
Foreign countries' 

57,570 
979 

1,711 
6,170 
7,028 

9,918 
46 
172 
173 

83,767 

1,301 
286 

2,435 
1,814 

20,842 
34,797 
3,565 
2,767 
6,270 
9,421 
189 
80 

66,358 
1,092 
2,996 
6,778 
8,445 

11,205 
59 
189 
210 

97,332 

1,521 
352 

2,824 
2,088 

23,879 
39,721 
4,227 
3,657 
7,434 
11,305 
232 
92 

I974r 

78,520 
1,203 
3,255 
7,225 
10,326 

13,799 
61 

213 
223 

114,825 

1,866 
386 

3,307 
2,499 

28,426 
46,243 
4,915 
4,460 
8,898 

13,431 
287 
107 

'Income of Canadians temporarily abroad, including pay and allowances of Canadian Armed Forces abroad. 

90,586 
1,326 
3,786 
8,194 

11,646 

16,939 
141 
228 
268 

133,114 

2,211 
477 

3,802 
3,036 

32,870 
52,901 
5,742 
5,481 
10,721 
15,411 

335 
127 

21.7 Disposition of personal income, 1972-75 (million dollars) 

Item 19721- 1973r 19741" 1975 

Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services 
Current transfers 
To government 

Income taxes 
Succession duties and estate taxes 
Employer and employee contributions to social 

insurance and government pension funds 
Other 

To corporations (transfer portion of interest on 
the consumer debt) 

To non-residents 
Personal saving 

Total, personal income 

61,531 95,018 

11,385 
230 

3,016 
1,036 

699 
178 

5,692 

13,285 
205 

3,551 
1,072 

990 
225 

7,345 

16,159 
177 

4,864 
1,126 

1,504 
222 

8,709 

18,029 
147 

5,838 
1,155 

1,637 
228 

11,062 

133,114 

21.8 Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services, 1972-75 (million dollars) 

item 1973"" 1974r 

Food and non-alcoholic beverages 
Tobacco and alcoholic beverages 
Clothing, footwear and accessories 
Gross rent, fuel and power 
Furniture, furnishing and household 

equipmenl and operation 
Transportation and communication 
Medical care and health services 
Olher 

Total 

Durables 
Semi-durables 
Non-durables 
Services 

9,425 
3,924 
4,842 
11,412 

6,047 
8,784 
1,858 

15,239 

61,531 

9,111 
8,109 
19,265 
25,046 

11,189 
4,310 
5,618 
12,586 

7,183 
10,142 
2,121 
17,510 

70,659 

10,872 
9,504 
22,300 
27,983 

13,231 
4,828 
6,588 
14,322 

8,556 
11,572 
2,477 

20,490 

82,064 

12,513 
11,270 
26,322 
31,959 

15,490 
5,445 
7,498 
16,539 

9,744 
13,531 
2,796 

23,975 

95,018 

14,634 
12.823 
30,347 
37,214 


