## 1018 Canada Year Book 1976-77

## 21.6 Personal income, by source and by province, 1972-75 (million dollars)

Source and province or territory	1972r	1973r	1974r	1975
Source				
Wages, salaries and supplementary labour income	57,570	66,358	78,520	90,586
Military pay and allowances	979	1,092	1,203	1,326
Net income received by farm operators from farm production	1.711	2.996	3,255	3,786
Net income of non-farm unincorporated business including rent	6,170	6,778	7,225	8,194
Interest, dividends and miscellaneous investment income	7,028	8,445	10,326	11,646
Current transfers From government		******	1-1-00	
Transfer payments to persons (excl. interest on public debt)	9.918	11,205	13,799	16,939
Capital assistance	46	59	61	141
From corporations (charitable and other contributions and bad debts)	172	189	213	228
From non-residents	173	210	223	268
Total, personal income	83,767	97,332	114,825	133,114
Province or territory				
Newfoundland	1,301	1.521	1,866	2,211
Prince Edward Island	286	352	386	477
Nova Scotia	2,435	2.824	3,307	3,802
New Brunswick	1.814	2,088	2,499	3,036
Quebec	20,842	23.879	28,426	32,870
Ontario	34,797	39.721	46,243	52,901
Manitoba	3,565	4,227	4,915	5,742
Saskatchewan	2,767	3,657	4,460	5,481
Alberta	6,270	7,434	8,898	10,721
British Columbia	9,421	11,305	13,431	15,411
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	189	232	287	335
Foreign countries	80	92	107	127

<sup>\*</sup>Income of Canadians temporarily abroad, including pay and allowances of Canadian Armed Forces abroad.

## 21.7 Disposition of personal income, 1972-75 (million dollars)

liem	1972r	1973r	1974r	1975
Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services Current transfers	61,531	70,659	82,064	95,018
To government	27.400	School	NV Valu	Car 2000
Income taxes	11,385	13,285	16,159	18,029
Succession duties and estate taxes	230	205	177	147
Employer and employee contributions to social				
insurance and government pension funds	3,016	3,551	4.864	5.838
Other	1.036	1.072	1.126	1.155
To corporations (transfer portion of interest on	21020	- No. 1	******	510/50
the consumer debt)	699	990	1,504	1,637
To non-residents	178	225	222	228
Personal saving	5,692	7.345	8.709	11,062
r craonar saving	3,092	1,343	0.709	11,002
Total, personal income	83,767	97.332	114,825	133.114

## 21.8 Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services, 1972-75 (million dollars)

Item	1972	1973r	1974г	1975
Food and non-alcoholic beverages	9,425	11,189	13,231	15,490
Tobacco and alcoholic beverages	3,924	4.310	4.828	5,445
Clothing, footwear and accessories	4.842	5,618	6,588	7,498
Gross rent, fuel and power	11,412	12,586	14,322	16,539
Furniture, furnishing and household				
equipment and operation	6,047	7,183	8,556	9,744
Transportation and communication	8,784	10,142	11,572	13,531
Medical care and health services	1.858	2,121	2,477	2,796
Other	15,239	17,510	20,490	23,975
Fotal	61,531	70,659	82,064	95,018
Durables	9,111	10,872	12,513	14,634
Semi-durables	8,109	9,504	11.270	12.823
Non-durables	19,265	22,300	26.322	30,347
Services	25,046	27,983	31,959	37,214